BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK
ORDINANCE NO. 22-2054

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK, COUNTY OF
MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING SECTION 407-11 OF THE
“CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK” SETTING FORTH THE
FEE SCHEDULE FOR BASIC TOWING SERVICES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Highland Park, County of

Middlesex, as follows:

1. Section 407-11 of the “Code of the Borough of Highland Park” which sets forth a
fee schedule for basic towing service fees within said Borough is amended by
adding thereto fees for decoupling and moving trucks and shall read as follows:

Basic Towing Service Fees

Maximum Fee

Days:

1 mile or less $115
Each additional mile $3.50
Nights, weekends and New Jersey State

holidays:

1 mile or less $125
Each additional $4

Vehicles over 12,500 pounds, straight truck

$120 plus $5 per mile

Vehicles in excess of 12,500 pounds, tractor
trailer

$325 plus $7 per mile

Storage Fees

Inside building

$50 per day

Outside secured storage

$35 per day

Accident Fees

Clean up depending on severity

$50 plus cost of material(s)

Labor $75 per hour/per man/half hour rate applied
Administrative fees/yard fees $35

Waiting times $25 per 15 minutes
Road service calls (tire repair/lockouts, etc.) | $75

Other Fees

[Decoupling fee TBD]
[Decoupling fee and Related fees TBD]

Decoupling (days) $110.00
Decoupling and Movement (days) $115.00
Decoupling (nights) $120.00
Decoupling and Movement (nights) $125.00




Decoupling Straight Truck Vehicles over $120.00*
12,500 GVW (day or night)

Decoupling Tractor Trailer VVehicles $325.00*
Over 12,500 GVW (day or night)

*Note
There shall be no decoupling and movement of trucks over 12,500 GVW.

2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication as provided for by law.

Introduced and Passed on First Reading: June 14, 2022

ADOPTED: , 2022

ATTEST: APPROVED: , 2022
Jennifer Santiago Gayle Brill Mittler

Borough Clerk Mayor
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